Doc#. 1301108235 fee: $90.00

-7 UNOFFICIALGRRSE

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

Wimn-seoendes-ratito; #7800257
First American Title

Loss Mitigation Title Services 1806.10

P.O. Box 27670 LT

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: CHARLESTON - PROPERTY REPORT

If Applicable: MERS MIN: 100188508050245814 MERS Phone: 1-388-679-6377
Prepared by: Eric Ligsay Office: CitiMortgage, Inc. 1000 Technology Drive O’Fallon,
MO 63368 Loan # 2005461147

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
{PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPIT ALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made October 9, 2012 , between DEBRA
CHARLESTCN, ("Borrower”) residing at 283 OGLESBY AVE, CALUMET CITY, IL 60409-
1809, and Ciiivinrtgage, Inc. ("Lender”) If Applicable: follow with successor by reason of merger
with N/A and ain~.20s and supplements {1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the
"Security Instrument”) cated 05/13/08 and recorded on 05/29/08 , Document number 0815009036 ,
Book number na, Pag na_in the Official Records of COOK County, Illinois and (2) the Note bearing
the same date as, and secured-by the Security Instrument , which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrupient and defined therein as the "Property”, located at 283 OGLESBY
AVE, CALUMET CITY 1L, 6040°d i real property described as being set forth as follows:

A‘pt . 24(2L03013 «0

(UFL ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

If not recording remove reference to describe as being set forth as follows, see attached legal
description. Specialist should enter language: as per your original loan documents.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreeuirat: exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained 1u *1¢ Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof 10/09/12, the amount payable under the Note and 3<cvrity Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance") is U.S. $ 155,912.87. The Borrower acknowledges £t interest has accrued but has not been
paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes  instrance premiums and other
expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and e Security Instrument, and that
such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $ 35,186.18, hava Lesn added to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loa: r2-amortized over 360
months. When payments resume on  11/01/12, the New Unpaid Principal Balanc¢ will be $ 191,099.05.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, to the r.rder of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.750 % effective
10/01/12 (the "Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. $ 885.01 (which does not include and amounts required for Insurance and/cr Tzxes)
beginning on 11/01/12 and continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month uniil
principal and interest are paid in full.

Ifon 10/01/42 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower wili pay those amounts in full on the Maturity
Date. All other terms stated in the Note remain the same,

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior
written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by
the Security Instrument.

Page |



.
i

1301108235 Page: 2 of 7

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration peried, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

A. That, as of the Modification Effective date, I understand that the Lender will only allow the
transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement to a transferee of my
property as permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer
or transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume
the loan. Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a
buyer or transferee of the Property.

4, The'2orrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Fusvument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
the paymerits #f taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that the Rorrower is obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following
terms and provision: 7re forever canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1
above:

(a) all terms and ziovisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, ary rhange or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note;
and,

(b) all terms and provision: of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, or part of, the Note and Sccurity Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above,

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be undersiood v construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Exccot as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will rmzin unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will
be bound by and comply with, all of the terms and provisiops thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall consti‘ute a first lien upon the premise and that
neither the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtedness nor the Sccurity Instrument shall in any
way be prejudiced by this Agreement, but said obligation and Secw ity Insirument and all the covenants
and agreements thereof and the rights of the parties there under shall rerrow in full force and effect
except as herein expressly modified.

A. Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent personal liability has bezt discharged in
bankruptcy with respect to any amount payable under the Note, as modifi.d herein, nothing
contained herein shall be construed to impose personal liability to repay any-sv:4a nbligation
where any obligations have been so discharged. If any bankruptcy proceeding is ponding or
completed during a time period related to entering this Agreement. I understand tlat . enter
this Agreement voluntarily and that this Agreement, or actions taken by the Lender in
relation to this Agreement, does not constitute a demand for payment or any attempt to
collect any such obligation.

B.

[X] MERS LOAN. If this box is checked, the loan evidenced by the Note and secured by the
Security Instrument was assigned to or the Security Instrument was prepared in the name of Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS™) is a separate corporation organized and existing under
the laws of Delaware and has an address of 1901 E Voorhees Street Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 or P.O.
Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, and telephone number of (838) 679-MERS. In cases where the loan
has been registered with MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the
mortgage and who is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns, MERS
has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose
and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing
and canceling the mortgage loan.

Page 2




1301108235 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have signed, sealed and delivered this agreement on the date

above
written,
I 0 "I é - /:;2 ﬂé:&*w/ Q)WU iy,
Date  Bdffower- DEBRA CHARLESTON SSOTGAGE Yy,
SO %,
S Ny
Of oot 2

) Kalthn Clements EX AN S ri
AN B Doc % ¢
not Vapla Qo)  SESEE % N

Date  CitiMorigage, inc. Kaltlin E. Clements Tty
IZ'Z'I?’ ‘ ELM&K%_W

Assislant Sacreta
Adrone :!
Date

Lender - Mortgage ciactronic Registration Systems, Inc,
Nominee for Lendes

........

Page 3




1301108235 Page: 4 of 7

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

----=------------[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]----------ecnn-o-

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTYOF COOK

On this __/ é day of & Vo ars?) T 4 ,ﬁ%before me personally appeared
DEBRA CHARLESTON, to me known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who executed the

foregoins; instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free
act and deeu

IN T=¥1TMONY WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the
County and State afctesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

Page 4



1301108235 Page: 5 of 7

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

tttt#*t*#l*t*##ﬂt*#tttt*###*###t*ttt#ttl}lﬁ****#t###****#t#
State of Missouri )
County of St Charles )

On 12/05/2012 , before me appeared KAITLIN CLEMENTS, to me
personally known, being duly swom or affirmed did say that she is a '

CitiMortaage, Inc,, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of
its Board of Directors, KAITLIN CLEMENTS, acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and
deed r sa.d corporation, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in
the City of U'Falion, State of Missouri. :

nahoueﬁw
pees

| T | Somsinnsfor 8. Cars Gty
Notaiy Plblic - N i ot ST

AR ALE R R LR R EREE RN R ETA NE I R R R R R R I R R g g
State of Missouri )

)
County of St Charies )}

On 12/06/2012 » before me appeared 14 TLIN E. CLEMENTS, to me
personally known, being duly swomn or affirmed did say that he iz ;i

age Electronic Registrs stems. [nC. and that said instrumeni was signed on behalf of
said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, KAITLIN €, CLEMENTS, acknowledged said
instrument 1o be the free act and deed of said corporation, and that such incivioial made such
appearance bafora the undersigned in the City of O'Fallon, State of Missour.

Notary Pubtic




[——71301108235 Page: 6 of 7
‘ o UNOFFICIAL COPY

Certificate of Preparation

Prepared bv: Michael Ronimous
CitiMortgage, Tnc.

1000 Technolcgy Drive (M.S. 321)
O’Fallon, MO 62363-2240
1-866-272-4749

\ Acct # 2005461147

This is to certify that this INSTRUMENT was prepared by CITIMORTGAGE Inc., one of the
parties name in the instrument.

L

Preparer Signatures
Michael Ronimous
Document Control Officer




1301108235 Page: 7 of 7

.~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No.: 20063034

EXHIBIT A

Land situated in the County of Cook, State of lilinois and described as follows:

Lot %0 in Biock 1 in. Cryer’s State Street Addition, being a subdivision of the Northwest  of the Northeast ¥ of
Section 12, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iilinois.

Commonly known as: 283 Ogelsby Avenue, Calumet City, Hlinois 60409
Tax 1D No. 29-12.203-013-0000

NAWANII NN CHARLESTON
46313018

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

A S B L WAL

IL.

WHIEN RECORDED, RETURN T(O:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING



